

WNS to Manage Finance & Accounting Processes for GFG Alliance

August 2, 2019

NEW YORK & MUMBAI, India--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Aug. 2, 2019-- WNS (Holdings) Limited (NYSE: WNS), a leading provider of global Business Process Management (BPM) services, today announced a new partnership with GFG Alliance, an international group of businesses with an integrated business model that encompasses mining, energy generation, metals, and engineering. WNS will manage the <u>Einance & Accounting (F&A)</u> processes for GFG Alliance with further opportunities to expand scope into other support functions for GFG Alliance entities.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20190802005156/en/

"We are delighted to collaborate with GFG Alliance in Australia. We are constantly exploring new ways to co-create future-ready functions with Chief Financial Officers & Chief Human Resources Officers, enabling them to drive the transformation agenda for their businesses. We are confident that our strategic capabilities, in-depth business understanding, and robust portfolio of solutions will help us create value that delivers outperformance for GFG Alliance," said Keshav R. Murugesh, Group CEO, WNS.

"As a global alliance of businesses, we are in a period of rapid expansion and change. This partnership with WNS is in line with our vision, and allows us to share best practice and experience from across the world, facilitating consolidation and optimization of our operations," said Sanjeev Gupta, Executive Chairman and CEO, GFG Alliance.

WNS' F&A function has over 10,500 professionals delivering end-to-end support to the CFO's office for over 95 global clients. The company is an industry leader in procurement outsourcing, with more than 2,600 experts offering end-to-end Source-to-pay (S2P) capabilities. WNS has over 150 onshore Category experts, delivery models aligned to 10+ industry verticals, a dedicated Sourcing Center of Excellence (CoE), a Category training academy, transformation capabilities, technology-enabled solutions, and a customer-centric focus. In the area of HRO, WNS has been offering end-to-end <u>HR-BPM</u> solutions for over a decade, enabling clients to reduce their cost of operations and streamline HR processes so that they can focus on strategic initiatives.

About WNS

WNS (Holdings) Limited (NYSE: WNS) is a leading Business Process Management (BPM) company. WNS combines deep industry knowledge with technology, analytics and process expertise to co-create innovative, digitally led transformational solutions with over 350 clients across various industries. WNS delivers an entire spectrum of BPM solutions including industry-specific offerings, customer interaction services, finance and accounting, human resources, procurement, and research and analytics to re-imagine the digital future of businesses. As of June 30, 2019, WNS had 41,056 professionals across 60 delivery centers worldwide including facilities in China, Costa Rica, India, the Philippines, Poland, Romania, South Africa, Spain, Sri Lanka, Turkey, the United Kingdom, and the United States. For more information, visit www.wns.com.

About GFG Alliance

The GFG Alliance is a London-headquartered international group of businesses, founded and owned by the British Gupta Family, with a turnover of over US\$20 billion and a global workforce of around 30,000 people. It combines energy generation, metal manufacturing, engineering, natural resources and financial services, working together to deliver a common business strategy. The Alliance comprises Liberty - an integrated industrial and metals business - SIMEC - a resources and infrastructure group – Wyelands - a banking and financial services arm - JAHAMA - a division that manages and develops the Alliance's global property holdings - and the GFG Foundation that focuses on retention and creation of engineering and industrial skills.

Safe Harbor Provision

This document includes information which may constitute forward-looking statements made pursuant to the safe harbor provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995, the accuracy of which are necessarily subject to risks, uncertainties, and assumptions as to future events. Factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed or implied are discussed in our most recent Form 20-F and other filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. WNS undertakes no obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events, or otherwise.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20190802005156/en/

Source: WNS (Holdings) Limited

CONTACT WNS:

Investors: David Mackey EVP – Finance & Head of Investor Relations

WNS (Holdings) Limited +1 (201) 942-6261 david.mackey@wns.com

Media:

Archana Raghuram Global Head – Marketing & Communications and Corporate Business Development WNS (Holdings) Limited +91 (22) 4095 2397 archana.raghuram@wns.com ; pr@wns.com

CONTACT GFG:

Media: Luke O'Donnell External Affairs Manager

GFG Alliance +61 438 294 377 luke.odonnell@gfgalliance.com